BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, WARREN COUNTY, NJ COUNCIL AGENDA May 21, 2019-Business 7:00 PM

STATEMENT OF ADEQUATE NOTICE

The requirements of the Open Public Meetings Law, P.L. 1975, Chapter 231 have been satisfied in that adequate notice of this meeting has been published in the Star Gazette and Express-Times and posted on the Bulletin Board of Borough Hall stating the time, place and purpose of the meeting as required by law.

ROLL CALL Conry, Duchemin, Noone, Norris, Parichuk, Valle, Higgins.

CORRESPONDENCE

AUDIENCE/COUNCIL APPEARANCE

Remarks, petitions, statements and testimony from guests

NEW BUSINESS

RESOLUTIONS

- 1. **RESOLUTION 2019-84-**AMENDING BUDGET-Pub Hearing
- 2. **RESOLUTION 2019-57** 2019 BUDGET
- 3. **RESOLUTION 2019-91**-RESOLUTION GRANTING PERMISSION FOR A FIREWORKS DISPLAY IN THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, WARREN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY.
- 4. **RESOLUTION 2019-92**-RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF TAX CERTIFICATE
- 5. **RESOLUTION 2019-93**-AUTHORIZING AWARD TO MALL CHEVROLET OF CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY TO PURCHASE A 2019 CHEVROLET TAHOE SSV-5W4 FIRE CAMMAND VEHICLE
- 6. **RESOLUTION 2019-94**-RESOLUTION FOR REDEMPTION OF TAX CERTIFICATE
- 7. **RESOLUTION 2019-95**-RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE WASHINGTON DISCOUNT LIQUOR LICENSE NUMBER #2121-44-008-008
- 8. **RESOLUTION 2019-96-**RETAIL DISTRIBUTION LICENSE WARREN COUNTY DISCOUNT LIQUOR LICENSE NUMBER #2121-44-006-002

Agenda-Cont'd

ORDINANCES

1st Reading:

1. **ORDINANCE 2019-14-BOND** ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ACQUISITION OF A NEW STREET SWEEPER BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW JERSEY, APPROPRIATING \$250,000 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$237,500 BONDS OR NOTES OF THE BOROUGH FOR FINANCING SUCH APPROPRIATION.

Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Borough Council to be held on June 18th 2019 and will be published in the May 31st issue of the Star Gazette.

2. **ORDINANCE 2019-15** -ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS SEWER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW JERSEY, AND APPROPRIATING \$300,000 THEREFOR FROM MONEYS IN THE SEWER CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND OF THE BOROUGH.

Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Borough Council to be held on June 18th 2019 and will be published in the May 31st issue of the Star Gazette.

3. **ORDINANCE 2019-16-**ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR VARIOUS IMPROVEMENTS BY THE BOROUGH OF WASHINGTON, IN THE COUNTY OF WARREN, NEW JERSEY, AND APPROPRIATING \$265,000 THEREFOR FROM MONEYS IN THE GENERAL CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND OF THE BOROUGH.

Said Ordinance will be considered for final reading and adoption at a meeting of the Borough Council to be held on June 18th 2019 and will be published in the May 31st issue of the Star Gazette.

VOUCHERS REPORTS

- 1. Police-April
- 2. Manager

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT ____ P.M.